DVS
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Cleanroom equipment.
Air distribution

6
ORDERING KEY
SOLVEAIR DIAGRAM
DIAGRAMS
1. Air velocity between two diffusers by single-or
multiple-row arrangement, if spacing B ≥ 4 m
2. Air velocity between two diffusers by multiple-row
arrangement, if spacing B = 2,8 m... 3,5 m
2 3 4
0.
10
0.
15
0.
20
0.
25
1 1,2 1,6 2y =  m
v
[m
/s
]
h
A [m]
1.50.8
300
250
150
100
V = 200 m  / h
3
y =  1.21 1.6 2 m
0.
15
0.
25
0.
20
0.
10
A [m]
2 3 41.51
3
V = 200 m  / h
150
100
250
300
v
[m
/s
]
h
Example 1
Given:
DVS-O/400-A/H 1 diffuser row
A = 1.5m
h = 1.16 m
x = 1.5 m
H = 2.96 m
V = 250 m³/h
Δtz = -7˚C
Solution:

8
ORDERING KEY
SOLVEAIR DIAGRAM
DIAGRAMS
Example 3
Given: DVS-O/600-A/H 1 diffuser row
A = 1.5 m
h = 1.16 m
x = 1.8 m
H = 2.96 m
V = 500 m³/h
Δtz = -7˚C
Solution:
Diagram 5
Velocity between two diffusers
vh = 0.18 m/s
Diagram 8
between wall and diffuser
L=x+h=1.8+1.16=2.96 m
vL = 0.22 m/s
ΔtL/ Δtz = 0,061
ΔtL = -7 x 0,061 = -0,4 ˚C
Diagram 11
LWA = 38 dB (A)
Δpt = 23 Pa
Example 4
Given: DVS-O/600-A/H 2 diffuser rows
A = 1.6 m
B = 3 m
h = 1.16 m
x = 1.5 m
V = 500 m³/h
Δtz = -7˚C
Solution:
Diagram 6
Velocity between two diffusers, direction A
vh = 0.24 m/s
Velocity between two diffusers, direction B
vh = 0.20 m/s
Diagram 8
between wall and diffuser
L=x+h=1.5+1.16=2.66 m
vL = 0.22 m/s
ΔtL/ Δtz = 0,065
ΔtL = -7 x 0,065 = -0,46 ˚C
Diagram 11
LWA = 23 dB (A)
Δpt = 23 Pa
t
 /
  t
v
  [
 m
/s
 ]
L
L  [ m ]
0.04
0.05 L
1,2A = 1,6 2 m3
0.10

10
ORDERING KEY
SOLVEAIR DIAGRAM
Diagram 11: Type DVS 600 and 625-A Diagram 12: Type DVS 600 and 625-B
Sound power level corrections and pressure drop
from diagram 11
Sound power level corrections and pressure drop
from diagram 12
Damper angle α 0° 45° 90°
Δpt x 1,0 x 1,2 x 2,5
LWA - +1 +2
LWNC - +1 +2
Damper angle α 0° 45° 90°
Δpt x 1,0 x 1,1 x 2,2
LWA - +1 +4
LWNC - +1 +4
400
8
205
6
250 300
80
10
15
20
40
30
50
60
100
900600500 700
30
20
25
W(N
C)
L
45
45
25
35
40
35
30
50
40
L
 dB
(A
)
W(A
)
t
[ P
a
]
V  [m / h]
3
600
5
6
200 400300 500
20
15